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45th Washington's Birthday Marathon
Greenbelt, MD

Sunday, February 19, 2006
Conducted by DC Road Runners Club

DCRRC continued an important area running tradition by holding one of the oldest marathons in the 
country in brisk conditions.

The overall winner was Rainer Kock, who travelled from Germany to run, and Sarah Morrissey, from
Leesburg. Top masters were John Anderson (2:58:54) and Monika Bachmann (4:00:10). 
RacePacket Home | Age Groups | Relay | 2005 Results | Past Winners

Male Finishers
   1 Rainer Koch           (25M) Dettelbach  GER  2:57:57   1/ 17
   2 John Anderson         (43M) Vienna       VA  2:58:54   1/ 31
   3 Paul Chasen           (24M) Timonium     MD  2:59:17   2/ 17
   4 Mark Engelbert        (23M) Williamsburg VA  3:06:44   3/ 17
   5 Scott Herrick         (23M) New York     NY  3:08:39   4/ 17
   6 Benjamin Waite        (26M) Arlington    VA  3:09:32   5/ 17
   7 Jeff Symmes           (44M) Centreville  VA  3:11:47   2/ 31
   8 Rob Weidman           (29M) Kutztown     PA  3:14:21   6/ 17
   9 Tom Mather            (24M) Alexandria   VA  3:15:35   7/ 17
  10 Steve Cottrell        (54M) Landenberg   PA  3:16:19   1/ 36
  11 Rick Mitchell         (40M) Clarksville  MD  3:17:25   3/ 31
  12 Vassili B. Triantos   (51M) Rockville    MD  3:19:24   2/ 36
  13 Mark Crisman          (42M) Ft Meade     MD  3:23:17   4/ 31
  14 Kev Hawn              (47M) Spring Grove PA  3:25:52   5/ 31
  15 Harland Peelle        (31M) Leesburg     VA  3:26:09   1/ 17
  16 David Weiss           (26M) Washington   DC  3:27:11   8/ 17
  17 Edward Cacciapaglia   (51M) Reston       VA  3:27:28   3/ 36
  18 Kirk Gordon           (50M) MitchellvilleMD  3:28:04   4/ 36
  19 Prasad Gerard         (47M) St Leonard   MD  3:28:16   6/ 31
  20 Jay Jacob Wind        (56M) Arlington    VA  3:28:53   5/ 36
  21 Joe Hanle             (48M) Columbia     MD  3:28:59   7/ 31
  22 Dane Rauschenberg     (29M) Arlington    VA  3:30:59   9/ 17
  23 Julian Coulter        (31M) Potomac      MD  3:33:08   2/ 17
  24 Jason Duelge          (37M) Rockville    MD  3:34:25   3/ 17
  25 Jesse Leitner         (36M) Columbia     MD  3:34:33   4/ 17
  26 Ronnie Wong           (59M) Baltimore    MD  3:36:47   6/ 36
  27 Steve Core            (39M) Douglasville GA  3:38:55   5/ 17
  28 Howard Sargent        (42M) Washington   DC  3:40:11   8/ 31
  29 Tim Coulson           (40M) Rockville    MD  3:41:11   9/ 31
  30 Robert Toonkel        (30M) Arlington    VA  3:42:24   6/ 17
  31 Jim Hartmana          (47M) Uppr Mrlbr   MD  3:43:53  10/ 31
  32 Jay Frankenfield      (36M) Leesburg     VA  3:44:12   7/ 17
  33 Timothy May           (40M) Columbia     MD  3:44:34  11/ 31
  34 John Barry            (42M) Baltimore    MD  3:48:10  12/ 31
  35 Jesse Ritz            (17M) Hyattsville  MD  3:48:21   1/  1
  36 Bum Lee               (50M) McLean       VA  3:48:50   7/ 36
  37 Scott Baldwin         (38M) Reston       VA  3:51:05   8/ 17
  38 Mike Caslin           (42M) Round Hill   VA  3:52:19  13/ 31
  39 Mark O'Shaughnessy    (46M) Fort Wayne   IN  3:53:19  14/ 31
  40 Dale Jordan           (53M) Baldwin      MD  3:53:27   8/ 36
  41 Kelly McCreight       (38M) Franklin     TN  3:55:11   9/ 17
  42 Mike Gangwer          (53M) Alma         MI  3:56:36   9/ 36
  43 Jude Cooney           (31M) Wilkes-Barre PA  3:56:39  10/ 17
  44 David Powell          (53M) Arlington    VA  3:56:41  10/ 36
  45 Keith Hosman          (51M) Dale City    VA  3:57:30  11/ 36
  46 Richard Johnson       (49M) Orrtanna     PA  3:57:40  15/ 31
  47 Hamilton Tyler        (42M) Millersville MD  3:58:31  16/ 31
  48 Guy Dela Rosa         (42M) Moorestown   NJ  3:59:18  17/ 31
  49 David Brienza         (24M) Arlington    VA  4:00:47  10/ 17
  50 Lai-Luo Lin           (57M) Silver SpringMD  4:03:45  12/ 36
  51 Bob Cox               (39M) Lorton       VA  4:04:17  11/ 17
  52 Dick Hipp             (66M) Lewes        DE  4:04:19   1/ 10
  53 David Weiss           (57M) Corning      NY  4:05:03  13/ 36
  54 David Bouchard        (22M) Blackwood    NJ  4:07:51  11/ 17
  55 David H. Harrell      (63M) Chevy Chase  MD  4:08:37   2/ 10



45th Washington's Birthday Marathon http://www.racepacket.com/result06/feb06/gwbm.htm

2 von 5 26.02.2006 03:47

  56 Thomas Cline          (40M) Glenwood     MD  4:09:40  18/ 31
  57 J. Dewar              (43M) Gloucester  ONT  4:09:48  19/ 31
  58 Thomas C. Triumph     (47M) Mountain Lks NJ  4:10:23  20/ 31
  59 John McGough          (53M) Newark       DE  4:10:28  14/ 36
  60 Bruce Sibley          (23M) Vineland     NJ  4:11:08  12/ 17
  61 Adam Reeder           (27M) Washington   DC  4:11:09  13/ 17
  62 Binito Vazquez        (66M) Laurel       MD  4:12:01   3/ 10
  63 Jeff Reeder           (52M) Mercersburg  PA  4:12:26  15/ 36
  64 Eugene Fritzel        (55M) Lutherville  MD  4:12:52  16/ 36
  65 Bruce Halpin          (49M) Ashburn      VA  4:13:46  21/ 31
  66 John Mead             (29M) Washington   DC  4:19:49  14/ 17
  67 Geoffrey Baker        (47M) Ellicott CityMD  4:20:06  22/ 31
  68 Philip Holt           (51M) Chantilly    VA  4:22:17  17/ 36
  69 Mike Davis            (58M) Union Bridge MD  4:22:27  18/ 36
  70 Douglas Vaughan       (47M) Mountain LakeNJ  4:22:42  23/ 31
  71 Youchun Yao           (50M) Centreville  VA  4:25:05  19/ 36
  72 Bob Ring              (57M) Harrisonburg VA  4:25:12  20/ 36
  73 Troy Marvin           (43M) Greenbelt    MD  4:27:16  24/ 31
  74 Corby Myers           (52M) Carlisle     PA  4:27:57  21/ 36
  75 Alex Mirkow           (37M) Bethesda     MD  4:29:05  12/ 17
  76 Steven Flora          (48M) Dayton       VA  4:29:06  25/ 31
  77 Bill Gentry           (44M) Grottoes     VA  4:29:25  26/ 31
  78 David T. White        (50M) Pelham       AL  4:29:30  22/ 36
  79 Gordon Linn           (41M) Waldorf      MD  4:29:54  27/ 31
  80 James Goetschius      (33M) Frederick    MD  4:32:40  13/ 17
  81 David Cheek           (30M) Arlington    VA  4:32:51  14/ 17
  82 Hubert Huang          (25M) Pittsburgh   PA  4:36:05  15/ 17
  83 Ed Downey             (52M) Mandeville   LA  4:36:50  23/ 36
  84 David Vardenas        (38M) Washington   DC  4:39:30  15/ 17
  85 Madjimbaye Namde      (24M) Bethesda     MD  4:40:43  16/ 17
  86 John Curley           (57M) Annapolis    MD  4:42:39  24/ 36
  87 Patrick Miller        (29M) Vineland     NJ  4:44:21  17/ 17
  88 Greg Chaconas         (60M) Washington   DC  4:45:42   4/ 10
  89 Tom Simonds           (51M) Leesburg     VA  4:46:18  25/ 36
  90 Hiroki Iwahashi       (52M) Fairfax      VA  4:47:26  26/ 36
  91 Peter Wray            (49M) Towson       MD  4:51:44  28/ 31
  92 Harry E. Good         (55M) Owings Mills MD  4:51:45  27/ 36
  93 Charlie Muskin        (56M) Annapolis    MD  4:51:49  28/ 36
  94 Willian Myers         (56M) Gambrills    MD  4:51:49  29/ 36
  95 Louis F. Jones        (61M) Springfield  VA  4:52:50   5/ 10
  96 John A. Price         (51M) Virginia Bch VA  4:55:19  30/ 36
  97 Mark Zimmermann       (53M) Kensington   MD  5:00:04  31/ 36
  98 Larry T. Key          (58M) Frederick    MD  5:01:41  32/ 36
  99 Cris Pond             (61M) Richmond     VA  5:03:35   6/ 10
 100 Keith Whited          (53M) Alexandria   VA  5:03:50  33/ 36
 101 Phil Hesser           (54M) Rockville    MD  5:08:17  34/ 36
 102 Brian Fillman         (47M) Leesburg     VA  5:11:03  29/ 31
 103 Paul Newton           (36M) Oakton       VA  5:12:51  16/ 17
 104 Ronald Bowman         (56M) Annapolis    MD  5:14:15  35/ 36
 105 Steve Stalos          (55M) Hampton      VA  5:14:45  36/ 36
 106 Thomas Stack          (46M) Greenville   DE  5:23:04  30/ 31
 107 Bill Rex              (66M) Geneva       IL  5:28:24   7/ 10
 108 David P. Kenny        (70M) East MorichesNY  5:30:23   1/  3
 109 David Holland         (62M) Alexandria   VA  5:34:00   8/ 10
 110 Michael Nostrand      (47M) Fairfax Sta  VA  5:34:58  31/ 31
 111 Eugene Bruckert       (70M) Arlington HtsIL  5:43:47   2/  3
 112 Donald Taylor         (75M) Hedgesville  WV  5:44:40   3/  3
 113 Dennis Sluga          (61M) Elmhurst     IL  5:52:18   9/ 10
 114 Justin Durst          (35M) Burke        VA  5:54:37  17/ 17
 115 Edward Michael Lipski (61M) Cumberland   MD  6:08:26  10/ 10
Female Finishers         
   1 Sarah Six Morrissey   (37F) Leesburg     VA  3:28:33   1/  6
   2 Keelin Lori Isenhower (28F) Alexandria   VA  3:32:30   1/ 10
   3 Caro Shull            (32F) Arlingotn    VA  3:43:21   2/  6
   4 Maria M Vasile        (27F) Melbourne    FL  3:49:06   2/ 10
   5 Selina Cooney         (21F) Wilkes-Barre PA  3:56:39   3/ 10
   6 Laura Pormann         (36F) Burke        VA  3:56:48   3/  6
   7 Monika Bachmann       (40F) The Plains   VA  4:00:10   1/  8
   8 Melinda Kuritzky      (21F) State CollegePA  4:02:54   4/ 10
   9 Shannon Kokolus       (22F) State CollegePA  4:02:55   5/ 10
  10 Talia Moyher          (19F) Washington   DC  4:06:24   1/  2
  11 Manuela Carvalho      (51F) Washington   DC  4:14:31   1/  5
  12 Brittany Vitello      (19F) Winchester   MA  4:20:32   2/  2
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  13 Deborah L. McGee      (47F) Frdrcksbrg   VA  4:25:47   2/  8
  14 Lynne Millholland     (46F) Spotsylvania VA  4:29:34   3/  8
  15 Rebecca Giefer        (23F) New York     NY  4:36:51   6/ 10
  16 Sharlene Deskins      (41F) Seabrook     MD  4:43:58   4/  8
  17 Sarah Hanson          (21F) Baltimore    MD  4:52:51   7/ 10
  18 Pamela Coleman        (49F) Washington   DC  4:53:40   5/  8
  19 Jennifer Stewart      (27F) Washington   DC  4:55:21   8/ 10
  20 Kathy Ryan            (64F) Portland     OR  5:03:34   1/  1
  21 Claudia Wolfe         (54F) Arlington    VA  5:04:02   2/  5
  22 Lisa Spence           (49F) Houston      TX  5:04:43   6/  8
  23 Ruth Martin           (51F) Bethesda     MD  5:06:51   3/  5
  24 Any L. Baskette       (28F) Washington   DC  5:12:53   9/ 10
  25 Faye Hawn             (51F) Spring Grove PA  5:19:10   4/  5
  26 Ruth Jerome           (37F) Waldorf      MD  5:23:06   4/  6
  27 Joan Wilson           (30F) Jersey City  NJ  5:26:41   5/  6
  28 Tammy Massie          (34F) Gaithersburg MD  5:33:53   6/  6
  29 Melissa Gottlieb      (40F) Germantown   MD  5:38:18   7/  8
  30 Helen Honeywell       (29F) Reston       VA  5:38:52  10/ 10
  31 Marga Gordon          (55F) Warwick      NY  6:01:21   5/  5
  32 Veronica Commock      (41F) Center ValleyPA  6:23:12   8/  8          
Age Groups
  19 & UNDER MEN     
   1 Jesse Ritz            (17M) Hyattsville  MD  3:48:21   1/  1
  20-29 MEN          
   1 Rainer Koch           (25M) Dettelbach  GER  2:57:57   1/ 17
   2 Paul Chasen           (24M) Timonium     MD  2:59:17   2/ 17
   3 Mark Engelbert        (23M) Williamsburg VA  3:06:44   3/ 17
   4 Scott Herrick         (23M) New York     NY  3:08:39   4/ 17
   5 Benjamin Waite        (26M) Arlington    VA  3:09:32   5/ 17
   6 Rob Weidman           (29M) Kutztown     PA  3:14:21   6/ 17
   7 Tom Mather            (24M) Alexandria   VA  3:15:35   7/ 17
   8 David Weiss           (26M) Washington   DC  3:27:11   8/ 17
   9 Dane Rauschenberg     (29M) Arlington    VA  3:30:59   9/ 17
  10 David Brienza         (24M) Arlington    VA  4:00:47  10/ 17
  11 David Bouchard        (22M) Blackwood    NJ  4:07:51  11/ 17
  12 Bruce Sibley          (23M) Vineland     NJ  4:11:08  12/ 17
  13 Adam Reeder           (27M) Washington   DC  4:11:09  13/ 17
  14 John Mead             (29M) Washington   DC  4:19:49  14/ 17
  15 Hubert Huang          (25M) Pittsburgh   PA  4:36:05  15/ 17
  16 Madjimbaye Namde      (24M) Bethesda     MD  4:40:43  16/ 17
  17 Patrick Miller        (29M) Vineland     NJ  4:44:21  17/ 17
  30-39 MEN          
   1 Harland Peelle        (31M) Leesburg     VA  3:26:09   1/ 17
   2 Julian Coulter        (31M) Potomac      MD  3:33:08   2/ 17
   3 Jason Duelge          (37M) Rockville    MD  3:34:25   3/ 17
   4 Jesse Leitner         (36M) Columbia     MD  3:34:33   4/ 17
   5 Steve Core            (39M) Douglasville GA  3:38:55   5/ 17
   6 Robert Toonkel        (30M) Arlington    VA  3:42:24   6/ 17
   7 Jay Frankenfield      (36M) Leesburg     VA  3:44:12   7/ 17
   8 Scott Baldwin         (38M) Reston       VA  3:51:05   8/ 17
   9 Kelly McCreight       (38M) Franklin     TN  3:55:11   9/ 17
  10 Jude Cooney           (31M) Wilkes-Barre PA  3:56:39  10/ 17
  11 Bob Cox               (39M) Lorton       VA  4:04:17  11/ 17
  12 Alex Mirkow           (37M) Bethesda     MD  4:29:05  12/ 17
  13 James Goetschius      (33M) Frederick    MD  4:32:40  13/ 17
  14 David Cheek           (30M) Arlington    VA  4:32:51  14/ 17
  15 David Vardenas        (38M) Washington   DC  4:39:30  15/ 17
  16 Paul Newton           (36M) Oakton       VA  5:12:51  16/ 17
  17 Justin Durst          (35M) Burke        VA  5:54:37  17/ 17
  40-49 MEN          
   1 John Anderson         (43M) Vienna       VA  2:58:54   1/ 31
   2 Jeff Symmes           (44M) Centreville  VA  3:11:47   2/ 31
   3 Rick Mitchell         (40M) Clarksville  MD  3:17:25   3/ 31
   4 Mark Crisman          (42M) Ft Meade     MD  3:23:17   4/ 31
   5 Kev Hawn              (47M) Spring Grove PA  3:25:52   5/ 31
   6 Prasad Gerard         (47M) St Leonard   MD  3:28:16   6/ 31
   7 Joe Hanle             (48M) Columbia     MD  3:28:59   7/ 31
   8 Howard Sargent        (42M) Washington   DC  3:40:11   8/ 31
   9 Tim Coulson           (40M) Rockville    MD  3:41:11   9/ 31
  10 Jim Hartmana          (47M) Uppr Mrlbr   MD  3:43:53  10/ 31
  11 Timothy May           (40M) Columbia     MD  3:44:34  11/ 31
  12 John Barry            (42M) Baltimore    MD  3:48:10  12/ 31
  13 Mike Caslin           (42M) Round Hill   VA  3:52:19  13/ 31
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  14 Mark O'Shaughnessy    (46M) Fort Wayne   IN  3:53:19  14/ 31
  15 Richard Johnson       (49M) Orrtanna     PA  3:57:40  15/ 31
  16 Hamilton Tyler        (42M) Millersville MD  3:58:31  16/ 31
  17 Guy Dela Rosa         (42M) Moorestown   NJ  3:59:18  17/ 31
  18 Thomas Cline          (40M) Glenwood     MD  4:09:40  18/ 31
  19 J. Dewar              (43M) Gloucester  ONT  4:09:48  19/ 31
  20 Thomas C. Triumph     (47M) Mountain Lks NJ  4:10:23  20/ 31
  21 Bruce Halpin          (49M) Ashburn      VA  4:13:46  21/ 31
  22 Geoffrey Baker        (47M) Ellicott CityMD  4:20:06  22/ 31
  23 Douglas Vaughan       (47M) Mountain LakeNJ  4:22:42  23/ 31
  24 Troy Marvin           (43M) Greenbelt    MD  4:27:16  24/ 31
  25 Steven Flora          (48M) Dayton       VA  4:29:06  25/ 31
  26 Bill Gentry           (44M) Grottoes     VA  4:29:25  26/ 31
  27 Gordon Linn           (41M) Waldorf      MD  4:29:54  27/ 31
  28 Peter Wray            (49M) Towson       MD  4:51:44  28/ 31
  29 Brian Fillman         (47M) Leesburg     VA  5:11:03  29/ 31
  30 Thomas Stack          (46M) Greenville   DE  5:23:04  30/ 31
  31 Michael Nostrand      (47M) Fairfax Sta  VA  5:34:58  31/ 31
  50-59 MEN          
   1 Steve Cottrell        (54M) Landenberg   PA  3:16:19   1/ 36
   2 Vassili B. Triantos   (51M) Rockville    MD  3:19:24   2/ 36
   3 Edward Cacciapaglia   (51M) Reston       VA  3:27:28   3/ 36
   4 Kirk Gordon           (50M) MitchellvilleMD  3:28:04   4/ 36
   5 Jay Jacob Wind        (56M) Arlington    VA  3:28:53   5/ 36
   6 Ronnie Wong           (59M) Baltimore    MD  3:36:47   6/ 36
   7 Bum Lee               (50M) McLean       VA  3:48:50   7/ 36
   8 Dale Jordan           (53M) Baldwin      MD  3:53:27   8/ 36
   9 Mike Gangwer          (53M) Alma         MI  3:56:36   9/ 36
  10 David Powell          (53M) Arlington    VA  3:56:41  10/ 36
  11 Keith Hosman          (51M) Dale City    VA  3:57:30  11/ 36
  12 Lai-Luo Lin           (57M) Silver SpringMD  4:03:45  12/ 36
  13 David Weiss           (57M) Corning      NY  4:05:03  13/ 36
  14 John McGough          (53M) Newark       DE  4:10:28  14/ 36
  15 Jeff Reeder           (52M) Mercersburg  PA  4:12:26  15/ 36
  16 Eugene Fritzel        (55M) Lutherville  MD  4:12:52  16/ 36
  17 Philip Holt           (51M) Chantilly    VA  4:22:17  17/ 36
  18 Mike Davis            (58M) Union Bridge MD  4:22:27  18/ 36
  19 Youchun Yao           (50M) Centreville  VA  4:25:05  19/ 36
  20 Bob Ring              (57M) Harrisonburg VA  4:25:12  20/ 36
  21 Corby Myers           (52M) Carlisle     PA  4:27:57  21/ 36
  22 David T. White        (50M) Pelham       AL  4:29:30  22/ 36
  23 Ed Downey             (52M) Mandeville   LA  4:36:50  23/ 36
  24 John Curley           (57M) Annapolis    MD  4:42:39  24/ 36
  25 Tom Simonds           (51M) Leesburg     VA  4:46:18  25/ 36
  26 Hiroki Iwahashi       (52M) Fairfax      VA  4:47:26  26/ 36
  27 Harry E. Good         (55M) Owings Mills MD  4:51:45  27/ 36
  28 Charlie Muskin        (56M) Annapolis    MD  4:51:49  28/ 36
  29 Willian Myers         (56M) Gambrills    MD  4:51:49  29/ 36
  30 John A. Price         (51M) Virginia Bch VA  4:55:19  30/ 36
  31 Mark Zimmermann       (53M) Kensington   MD  5:00:04  31/ 36
  32 Larry T. Key          (58M) Frederick    MD  5:01:41  32/ 36
  33 Keith Whited          (53M) Alexandria   VA  5:03:50  33/ 36
  34 Phil Hesser           (54M) Rockville    MD  5:08:17  34/ 36
  35 Ronald Bowman         (56M) Annapolis    MD  5:14:15  35/ 36
  36 Steve Stalos          (55M) Hampton      VA  5:14:45  36/ 36
  60-69 MEN          
   1 Dick Hipp             (66M) Lewes        DE  4:04:19   1/ 10
   2 David H. Harrell      (63M) Chevy Chase  MD  4:08:37   2/ 10
   3 Binito Vazquez        (66M) Laurel       MD  4:12:01   3/ 10
   4 Greg Chaconas         (60M) Washington   DC  4:45:42   4/ 10
   5 Louis F. Jones        (61M) Springfield  VA  4:52:50   5/ 10
   6 Cris Pond             (61M) Richmond     VA  5:03:35   6/ 10
   7 Bill Rex              (66M) Geneva       IL  5:28:24   7/ 10
   8 David Holland         (62M) Alexandria   VA  5:34:00   8/ 10
   9 Dennis Sluga          (61M) Elmhurst     IL  5:52:18   9/ 10
  10 Edward Michael Lipski (61M) Cumberland   MD  6:08:26  10/ 10
  70-79 MEN          
   1 David P. Kenny        (70M) East MorichesNY  5:30:23   1/  3
   2 Eugene Bruckert       (70M) Arlington HtsIL  5:43:47   2/  3
   3 Donald Taylor         (75M) Hedgesville  WV  5:44:40   3/  3
  19 & UNDER WOMEN   
   1 Talia Moyher          (19F) Washington   DC  4:06:24   1/  2
   2 Brittany Vitello      (19F) Winchester   MA  4:20:32   2/  2
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  20-29 WOMEN        
   1 Keelin Lori Isenhower (28F) Alexandria   VA  3:32:30   1/ 10
   2 Maria M Vasile        (27F) Melbourne    FL  3:49:06   2/ 10
   3 Selina Cooney         (21F) Wilkes-Barre PA  3:56:39   3/ 10
   4 Melinda Kuritzky      (21F) State CollegePA  4:02:54   4/ 10
   5 Shannon Kokolus       (22F) State CollegePA  4:02:55   5/ 10
   6 Rebecca Giefer        (23F) New York     NY  4:36:51   6/ 10
   7 Sarah Hanson          (21F) Baltimore    MD  4:52:51   7/ 10
   8 Jennifer Stewart      (27F) Washington   DC  4:55:21   8/ 10
   9 Any L. Baskette       (28F) Washington   DC  5:12:53   9/ 10
  10 Helen Honeywell       (29F) Reston       VA  5:38:52  10/ 10
  30-39 WOMEN        
   1 Sarah Six Morrissey   (37F) Leesburg     VA  3:28:33   1/  6
   2 Caro Shull            (32F) Arlingotn    VA  3:43:21   2/  6
   3 Laura Pormann         (36F) Burke        VA  3:56:48   3/  6
   4 Ruth Jerome           (37F) Waldorf      MD  5:23:06   4/  6
   5 Joan Wilson           (30F) Jersey City  NJ  5:26:41   5/  6
   6 Tammy Massie          (34F) Gaithersburg MD  5:33:53   6/  6
  40-49 WOMEN        
   1 Monika Bachmann       (40F) The Plains   VA  4:00:10   1/  8
   2 Deborah L. McGee      (47F) Frdrcksbrg   VA  4:25:47   2/  8
   3 Lynne Millholland     (46F) Spotsylvania VA  4:29:34   3/  8
   4 Sharlene Deskins      (41F) Seabrook     MD  4:43:58   4/  8
   5 Pamela Coleman        (49F) Washington   DC  4:53:40   5/  8
   6 Lisa Spence           (49F) Houston      TX  5:04:43   6/  8
   7 Melissa Gottlieb      (40F) Germantown   MD  5:38:18   7/  8
   8 Veronica Commock      (41F) Center ValleyPA  6:23:12   8/  8
  50-59 WOMEN        
   1 Manuela Carvalho      (51F) Washington   DC  4:14:31   1/  5
   2 Claudia Wolfe         (54F) Arlington    VA  5:04:02   2/  5
   3 Ruth Martin           (51F) Bethesda     MD  5:06:51   3/  5
   4 Faye Hawn             (51F) Spring Grove PA  5:19:10   4/  5
   5 Marga Gordon          (55F) Warwick      NY  6:01:21   5/  5
  60-69 WOMEN        
   1 Kathy Ryan            (64F) Portland     OR  5:03:34   1/  1
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